<u>-</u> بر	MODIFIED → orm PTO 1594 (Rev. 10/02)	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 7 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Director of the U.S. Page 1026	07409ed original documents or copy thereof.	
•	In Name of conveying party(ies): Swiss Caps DR. DUNNER AG Hausenstrasse 35 9533 Kirchberg, SWITZERLAN RADEMARKER RADEMARKAR RADEMARKER RADEMARKER RADEMARKER RADEMARKER RADEMARKER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Swiss Caps Holding AG Hausenstrasse 35 9533 Kirchberg, SWITZERLAND	
	& TRADEMAN		
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		
	☐ Corporation	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship	
!	☐ Other Limited Liability company of Switzerland	☐ Association	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ General Partnership	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-	
	☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	☑ Other Limited Liability company of Switzerland	
	Other		
	Execution Date: 12/14/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,557,596 1,811,802 1,974,669 2,234,818 2,276,320	
	Additional number(s)	attached?	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5	
	SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$140.00 ☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.	
	Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Attention: Kevin G. Smith	8. Deposit account number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if regime by deposit account)	
	DO NOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Kevin G. Smith	Date	
•	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Ì	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
	MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
11/21/200	1000 1000	a, VA 22313-1450	
01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002868 FRAME: 0181

NO DOCUMENTATION IS REQUIRED FOR RECORDING A

TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME

RECORDED: 11/19/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002868 FRAME: 0182